## BSA Troop 36 2005 Talent Release

I hereby assign and grant to the Boy Scouts of America (BSA) the right and permission to use and publish the photographs/film/video tapes/electronic representations and/or sound recordings made of me and/or a member of my family by the Boy Scouts of America, and I hereby release the Boy Scouts of America from any and all liability from such use and publication.

I hereby authorize the reproduction, sale, copyright, exhibit, broadcast, electronic storage and/or distribution of said photographs/ film/video tapes/electronic representations and/or sound recordings without limitation at the discretion of the Boy Scouts of America and I specifically waive any right to any compensation for any of the foregoing.

Please print legibly.	
Names of Troop 36 Scout and Family Members (list individually, write "all family in	members", etc.):
I request to <u>not</u> have an image of my child/family used in any manner. I understand the there may be photographs/film/video tapes/electronic representations and/or sound recordings made of me and/or a member of my family by the Boy Scouts of America at Troop 36 events and that it may not be possible to keep from being included in this.	
Address:	
Phone 1: Phone 2:	
E-mail address*:	
Parent/Guardian:	
Signed:	
Date:	
Witness: (if subject is younger than 18)	
(II Subject is voulger than 10)	

\*Your e-mail address will be used only to inform you of Troop 36 events and updates to the Troop web page.

Note: Only Leaders' full names may be used on the web page. Scouts and family members under age 18 may be identified by first name only on the web page. Use of a youth's last name requires parent approval.